surgical beds, 100 (one hundred) clinical beds and 38 (thirty-eight) pediatric beds. It 

receives, on average, a demand for non-hospitalization care of 8,373 visits per month, 

which makes about 272 visits per day. The current human resources structure currently has 

about 1,556 (one thousand, five hundred and fifty-six) servers/employees distributed in 45 

functional categories and effective, temporary, commissioned, provider, assigned and 

outsourced contracts. In the cleaning and conservation sector, it has 64 outsourced 

employees of the Cleaning Company. 

The HPSM-HMP was reopened on June 29, 2021, it is a medium and high 

complexity hospital, with 53 (fifty-three) inpatient beds, between clinical and surgical 

specialties and another 10 (ten) adult ICU beds. With an average of more than 65,000 

(sixty-five thousand) annual attendances. The current human resources structure currently 

has about 667 (six hundred and sixty-seven) civil servants, distributed among the 

professional categories and with effective and temporary contracts. In the cleaning and 

conservation sector, it has 48 outsourced employees of the Cleaning Company. 

The HRDVZ inaugurated on March 8, 2019, has 54 beds, 7 of which are ICU, an